
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE EDUCATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
SENATE BILL 582

46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2004

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE PUBLIC PEACE, HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE;

AMENDING THE NUMBER OF FINE ARTS EDUCATION PROGRAM UNITS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 22-8-23.5 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2003,

Chapter 144, Section 3 and Laws 2003, Chapter 152, Section 8)

is amended to read:

"22-8-23.5.  FINE ARTS EDUCATION PROGRAM UNITS.--The

number of fine arts education program units is determined by

multiplying the full-time-equivalent MEM in programs

implemented in accordance with the provisions of the Fine Arts

Education Act by the cost differential factor of 0.0166 for

fiscal [year] years 2004 [0.0332 for fiscal year] and 2005 and

[0.05] .025 for fiscal year 2006 and succeeding fiscal years."

.151168.1


