	SENATE EDUCATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
1	SENATE BILL 582
2	46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2004
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO THE PUBLIC PEACE, HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE;
12	AMENDING THE NUMBER OF FINE ARTS EDUCATION PROGRAM UNITS.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Section 22-8-23.5 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2003,
16	Chapter 144, Section 3 and Laws 2003, Chapter 152, Section 8)
17	is amended to read:
18	"22-8-23.5. FINE ARTS EDUCATION PROGRAM UNITSThe
19	number of fine arts education program units is determined by
20	multiplying the full-time-equivalent MEM in programs
21	implemented in accordance with the provisions of the Fine Arts
22	Education Act by the cost differential factor of 0.0166 for
23	fiscal [year] <u>years</u> 2004 [0.0332 for fiscal year] <u>and</u> 2005 and
24	[0.05] <u>.025</u> for fiscal year 2006 and succeeding fiscal years."
25	. 151168. 1

<u>underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete